



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103106

BENTO CAFE

License Type: Food

3841 SW ARCHER RD STE D , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3648680

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the silver K class fire extinguisher has the green indicator out side of the fully charged zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103290

CHINA STAR

License Type: Food

2120 SW 13 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3603499

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the back door with an accumulation of empty boxes on the outside step. The boxes were moved away. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Bay

License Number: 1305810

BRICKS & BARLEY PIZZA

License Type: Food

3105 JOAN AVE SUITE A, PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3607406

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by front door in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305352

BAYOU ON THE BEACH CAFE

License Type: Food

11115 HUTCHISON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3625045

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in fry station overcharged. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1504443

MOLLY MAQUIRES IRISH PUB

License Type: Food

6890 N ATLANTIC AVE , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3678294

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Outlet on wall behind cooking equipment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505935

CAUSEWAY DINER

License Type: Food

3712 N COURTENAY PKWY #102 & 104 , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3596796

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to unisex restroom in northern dining room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506338

PACIFIC RIM

License Type: Food

300 N COURTENAY PKWY , MERRITT ISLAND 32953

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3630958

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At entry to secondary dining area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Broward

License Number: 1607724

MCDONALD'S #3170

License Type: Food

7751 W SAMPLE RD , CORAL SPRINGS 33065

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3677160

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked by pallets. Operator removed pallets during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624607

ZUKA EVENTS LLC

License Type: Food

1722 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3671430

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335712

CASA TUA CUCINA

License Type: Food

70 SW 7 ST , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3677153

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 300 gallons boilers with Serial # 106226031 and #106226032 near bathrooms.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2323699

WET WILLIE'S

License Type: Food

760 OCEAN DR , MIAMI BEACH 96273

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3634061

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in the recharge zone at hallway heading towards restrooms.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336904

SEEME CAFE

License Type: Food

180 NW 183 ST STE 103 , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3593384

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 3 large propane tanks in the kitchen attached to a stove. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2335446

KUBA CABANA

License Type: Food

3450 NW 83 AVE STE 140 , DORAL 33122

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3627797

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed two LP tanks stored in the storage area . **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2611427

SUBWAY

License Type: Food

1084 AIRPORT RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3599011

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back door marked as emergency exit, multiple items in front of door. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612174

JASON'S DELI

License Type: Food

4375 SOUTHSIDE BLVD #1 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3625753

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back kitchen exit door blocked with broken down boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Duval

License Number: 2616458

WAAH INDIAN BISTRO AND KWALITY ICE CREAMS

License Type: Food

9551 BAYMEADOWS RD #20 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3667311

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed large pan of tomatoes, onions, spices being cooked on open burner in the middle of the back kitchen with propane tank attached and no hood system present. Extra propane tank stored in kitchen.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3500201

PANDA REST (THE)

License Type: Food

806 S 6 AVE , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3623295

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the exit door to the bar area is blocked outside by white tubs, wood, and kitchen equipment.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands

License Number: 3801222

HIBACHI EXPRESS

License Type: Food

490 US HWY 27 N STE 1320 , LAKE PLACID 33852

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3648120

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only at the rice storage area. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3954394

MCDUFFIE'S CAFE

License Type: Food

4601 N LOIS AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1323501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small tabletop fryer cooking on top of prep table. No overhead hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919212

KRABY CRAB

License Type: Food

2030 E FLETCHER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3596083

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Lake

License Number: 4509181

KIZUNA SUSHI & HIBACHI

License Type: Food

2633 S HWY 27 STE 102 , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3672358

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-side exit door blocked by high chairs

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4651128

TAQUERIA LA MEXICANA

License Type: Food

4195 PALM BEACH BLVD , FORT MYERS 33916

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 1328594

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-28: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5428283

BISTRO

License Type: Food

2146 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3601545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5428370

SQUARE GROUPER-ISLAMORADA

License Type: Food

80460 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3617090

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5500060

CITY OF FERNANDINA BEACH FLORIDA

License Type: Food

2800 BILL MELTON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3605248

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 2 propane tanks located in storage room in the back of the kitchen. Operator moved propane tanks outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811217

AHMED INDIAN RESTAURANT OBT

License Type: Food

11301 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL #104 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3637947

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit near catering storage room blocked by box and mop bucket.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811342

EL PILON AREPAS GRILL

License Type: Food

12720 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL STE 19 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3613341

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank inside facility next to exit door.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814838

LOVE BIRDS JERK SPOT

License Type: Food

6311 SILVER STAR RD STE 20 , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3596773

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Orange

License Number: 5814410

TAKO CHEENA

License Type: Food

948 N MILLS AVE , ORLANDO 32803

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3599810

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-exit door at patio, door is marked on plan review marked as exit door-exit door at rear by swinging gate, when gate is closed access to door is unavailable

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814410

TAKO CHEENA

License Type: Food

948 N MILLS AVE , ORLANDO 32803

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3599810

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Time Extension

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-exit door at patio, door is marked on plan review marked as exit door-exit door at rear by swinging gate, when gate is closed access to door is unavailable - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-30: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5911333

BONEFISH GRILL

License Type: Food

7801 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3598948

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5907979

SILVER SCREEN SPIRITS

License Type: Food

1991 W BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3616522

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate expired 10/23/2025 engineering notify at time of inspection. **Corrective Action Taken**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5907980

WORLD PREMIER

License Type: Food

1991 W BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3591021

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate expired 10/23/2025 engineering notify at time of inspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021707

LITTLE GREEK

License Type: Food

21200-13 ST ANDREWS BLVD. , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3593704

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked by boxes and bucket.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023077

PALM HOUSE - BASEMENT

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3612415

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6023134

VALDES NOIDI LLC

License Type: Food

3277 LAKE WORTH RD UNIT H , PALM SPRINGS 33461

Insp Date: 10/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3618569

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane gas tank in prep area by back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021978

SUBWAY 34918

License Type: Food

900 LINTON BLVD UNIT 905, DELRAY BEACH 33444

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3668118

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only...unused cardboard boxes front of the exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023077

PALM HOUSE - BASEMENT

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3612415

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-31: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217242

CEDARS GRILL

License Type: Food

6549 54 AVE N , ST.PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3616449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Gyro cooker not installed under a hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6252347

GRANT'S CRAB & SEAFOOD MOBILE

License Type: Food

13030 STARKEY RD 3 , LARGO 33773

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1321972

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to triple sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6802027

WENDY'S

License Type: Food

1627 N WASHINGTON BLVD , SARASOTA 34234

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3651566

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed the extinguisher in the restroom hallway in the red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806129

WENDY'S #14047

License Type: Food

295 S TAMIAMI TRL , OSPREY 34229

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3592051

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit path obstructed by a trash can. The operator removed the trash can from the rear exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6903954

ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY

License Type: Food

1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3609204

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.- 135754 exp 11/9/24, - 131387 exp 11/9/24, - 143125 no cert, - 136948 exp 11/9/24

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6502472

ANEJO COCINA MEXICANA

License Type: Food

335 PINE LAKE DR STE D104 , PONTE VEDRA 32081

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3592995

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by cases.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6603064

CASA AMIGOS AUTHENTIC MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

7950 S US HWY 1 , PORT ST LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 10/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3674682

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4	Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For reporting purposes only. Gas stored in storage room, manager placed out side building **Corrected On-Site**	Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.
---------	--	---

License Number: 6602280

DOMINOS PIZZA 5168

License Type: Food

2729 S US HWY 1 , FORT PIERCE 34982

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3602179

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4	Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked by cart. Employee moved. **Corrected On-Site**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/01/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406422

LA FIESTA CANTINA

License Type: Food

3785 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 10/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3611648

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-overpressure indicate on gauge at extinguisher on wall near back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406129

SICILY PIZZA

License Type: Food

20 S ATLANTIC AVE STE B , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 10/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3642409

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Back door marked by fire exit sign locked while establishment is operating. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.